
Page 1 of 8 

 

Sponsor Directory 
January 26–29, 2025 | Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Dan Bowen 
Co-founder and CEO 

Forefront Healthcare 

22622 Harper Avenue 

St. Clair Shores, MI 48080 

dan.bowen@oneforefront.com  

 Josh Boynton 
Senior Vice President, Complex Health 

Solutions 

CareSource 

230 N. Main St. 

Dayton, OH 45402 

joshua.boynton@caresource.com 

 

 

 

 

   

Kevin Bray 
Senior Vice President & Managing 

Partner 

Forefront Healthcare 

22622 Harper Avenue 

St. Clair Shores, MI 48080 

kevin.bray@oneforefront.com  

 Blake Brown 
Assistant Vice President, National  

Lending Solutions 

Lutheran Church Extension Fund 

10733 Sunset Office Dr., #300 

St. Louis, MO 63127 

(217) 737-2591 

blake.brown@lcef.org 

mailto:dan.bowen@oneforefront.com
mailto:joshua.boynton@caresource.com
mailto:kevin.bray@oneforefront.com
mailto:blake.brown@lcef.org
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Dan Brown 
Vice President, National  

Lending Solutions 

Lutheran Church Extension Fund 

10733 Sunset Office Dr., #300 

St. Louis, MO 63127 

(314) 651-4316 

dan.brown@lcef.org 

  Angela Burke 
President & Chief Talent Architect 

Palladian West 

124 Fulton St. East, Suite 502 

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

aburke@palladianwest.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Rick Castro 
Senior Director, Business Development 

Dyventive 

1170 Wheeler Way 

Langhorne, PA 19047 

rcastro@dyventive.com 

 Tony Coccitto 
President, Recruitment Marketing & 

Branding 

Eklego Workforce Solutions 

110 Marina Drive 

Rochester, NY 14626 

tony@eklegoworkforce.com 

mailto:dan.brown@lcef.org
mailto:aburke@palladianwest.com
mailto:rcastro@dyventive.com
mailto:tony@eklegoworkforce.com
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Justin Di Rezze 
CEO 

Theoria Medical 

41800 W. 11 Mile Rd., Suite 109 

Novi, MI 48375 

catacutan@theoriamedical.com 

 Ross Eichelberger 
Vice President, Business Development 

Portico Benefit Services 

800 Marquette Ave., Suite 1050 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

(612) 752-4051 

reichelberger@porticobenefits.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Mark Fish 
President, Eklego Leadership 

Eklego Workforce Solutions 

110 Marina Drive 

Rochester, NY 14626 

mfish@eklegoworkforce.com 

 Rafael Haciski 
Vice President & General Counsel 

Johnson, Kendall & Johnson 

256 Hawthorne Ave. 

Haddonfield, NJ 08033 

(215) 285-4065 

rhaciski@jkj.com 

 

 

mailto:catacutan@theoriamedical.com
mailto:reichelberger@porticobenefits.org
mailto:mfish@eklegoworkforce.com
mailto:rhaciski@jkj.com
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Dan Hermann 
President & CEO 

Ziegler 

One North Wacker Dr., Suite 2000 

Chicago, IL 60606 

(312) 623-9588 

dhermann@ziegler.com 

 Christopher Johnson 
President & CEO 

Portico Benefit Services 

800 Marquette Ave., Suite 1050 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

cjohnson@porticobenefits.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Michael Klatt 
Partner 

Catalyst Partners 

502 Second St. NW 

Grand Rapids, MI 49504 

mklatt@catalystdevelops.com 

 Karen Manczko 
Director, Institutional Relationships 

Wespath Institutional Investments 

1901 Chestnut Avenue 

Glenview, IL 60025 

kmanczko@wespath.org 

 

 

 

 

mailto:dhermann@ziegler.com
mailto:cjohnson@porticobenefits.org
mailto:mklatt@catalystdevelops.com
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David Mercugliano 
VP, Senior Director of Business 

Development 

LCS 

400 Locust St., Ste. 820 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

mercuglianodavid@lcsnet.com 

 Gary Pollack 
Senior Vice President and Managing 

Partner 

Forefront Healthcare 

22622 Harper Avenue 

St. Clair Shores, MI 48080 

gary.pollack@oneforefront.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Luis Reyes 
President & CEO 

ELCA Federal Credit Union 
and Mission Investment Fund 

8765 W. Higgins Rd. 

Chicago, IL 60631 

luis.reyes@elcacu.org 

 John Richter 
Partner 

Catalyst Construction 

833 E. Michigan St., Suite 1000 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

(414) 727-6840 

jrichter@catalystdevelops.com 

 

 

mailto:mercuglianodavid@lcsnet.com
mailto:gary.pollack@oneforefront.com
mailto:luis.reyes@elcacu.org
mailto:jrichter@catalystdevelops.com
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Jim Sanft 
CEO 

Concordia Plans 

1333 S. Kirkwood Rd. 

Kirkwood, MO 63122 

(314) 885-6702 

Jim.Sanft@concordiaplans.org 

 Kelly Sevachko 
Vice President, Business Development 

Forefront Healthcare 

22622 Harper Avenue 

St. Clair Shores, MI 48080 

kelly.sevachko@oneforefront.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Richard Todd 
Regional Director 

Propel Insurance 

1201 Pacific Avenue, Suite 1000 

Tacoma, WA 98402 

carrie.foltzgray@propelinsurance.com 

 Morgan Vancil 
Sales Executive 

Propel Insurance 

10000 Avalon Blvd., Suite 130 

Alpharetta, GA 30009 

(980) 981-1340 

morgan.vancil@propelinsurance.com 

 

 

 

mailto:Jim.Sanft@concordiaplans.org
mailto:kelly.sevachko@oneforefront.com
mailto:carrie.foltzgray@propelinsurance.com
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Nathan Vancil 
Sales Executive 

Propel Insurance 

10000 Avalon Blvd., Suite 130 

Alpharetta, GA 30009 

(404) 804-5858 

nathan.vancil@propelinsurance.com 

 Lesley Vogels 
National Director of Business 

Development 

LCS 

400 Locust St., Ste. 820 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

vogelslesley@lcsnet.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Ryan Williams 
Co-founder and COO 

Forefront Healthcare 

22622 Harper Avenue 

St. Clair Shores, MI 48080 

ryan.williams@oneforefront.com 

 Shelley Wisnowski 
Senior Vice President of  

Business Development 

Select Rehabilitation 

2600 Compass Road 

Glenview, IL 60026 

(877) 787-3422 

swisnowski@selectrehab.com 

 

 

mailto:nathan.vancil@propelinsurance.com
mailto:vogelslesley@lcsnet.com
mailto:ryan.williams@oneforefront.com
mailto:swisnowski@selectrehab.com
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Christina Womack 
Relationship Manager 

Portico Benefit Services 

800 Marquette Ave., Suite 1050 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

(612) 752-4051 

cwomack@porticobenefits.org 

  

 

mailto:cwomack@porticobenefits.org

